# 502789693 04/30/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2836288

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name		Execution Date	
JOSEPH C. TRAUTMAN			10/12/2000
RICHARD L. KEENAN			10/12/2000
Name:	ALZA C	ORPORATION	
	ALZA C	ORPORATION BANKS DRIVE	
Name:	ALZA C	BANKS DRIVE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10978807

95688

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	617-443-9292
Email:	lgoldberg@sunsteinlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	AMY DECLOUX
Address Line 1:	125 SUMMER STREET
Address Line 2:	SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03910/01138		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY DECLOUX		
SIGNATURE:	/Amy DeCloux/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=3910_1138_ADassignment#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 032790 FRAME: 0772

#### ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

WHEREAS, we, Joseph C. Trautman and Richard L. Keenan have made certain new and useful inventions in MICROPROTRUSION MEMBER RETAINER FOR IMPACT APPLICATOR, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, 🛛 which is a provisional application filed herewith; 🗋 which is a non-provisional application filed herewith; bearing Application No, and filed on; and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ALZA"), a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions; the right to file applications on said inventions; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications; in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon; and any rights of priority of said inventions, applications and patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER unto ALZA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, including provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, renewals, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, including any rights of priority of said inventions, applications and patents; together with all claims for damages or other relief throughout the world by reason of misappropriation or other wrongful use or disposition of said invention, or infringement of said patents or patent applications, including the right to sue for, obtain, enforce and enjoy, in its own name, any and all remedies that may be available;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by ALZA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and

WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE for ourselves and our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to assist ALZA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in the prosecution of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, interference or other legal or administrative proceeding, which may arise involving said invention, said patent applications, or said patents, and to execute without further consideration, upon request by ALZA, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives all divisional, continuing, reissue, term extension or other applications for patents in any country, as well as such other documents that may be used to fully secure to ALZA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the rights, titles and interests granted herein; and

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any part of them, or upon said inventions or any part thereof, to ALZA Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have each hereunto set our hands. Deeph C. Trautman Loseph C.

Richard L. Keenan

H:/PATENTS/005.DOC 03/20/97 RAR

### PATENT REEL: 032790 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 04/30/2014**